FEE SCHEDULE
July 1, 2010 - June 30, 2011

Consent Decree Water Connection $500.00
Consent Decree Sewer Connection $825.00
Water & Sewer User Fees:

Late Fees (bills older than 35 days) Greater of 10% or $25.00

Reconnect Fee $125.00
Returned Check Fee $25.00
Change of Account Fee $12.50 - Water $12.50- Sewer
Deposit $80.00 - Water $120.00 - Sewer
Re-Read Meter @ Customer Request $25.00 per re-read

Customer Initiated Meter Change $75 per replacement

Residential Real Estate Tax:
$0.22 per $100 of County Assessed Value

Personal Property Tax:
$1.15 per $100 of County Assessed Value

Photocopies $0.10
Faxes Sent $3.00
Notary for Out-of-Town Residents 3.00 for each notarial act
Notary for In-Town Residents Free

Sewer Fee Schedule

Bi-Monthly Billing In Town Out of Town
Minimum Charge per Bill (2,000 gallons) $21.46 $32.20
All sewer - based on water consumption, $0.01073 $0.01610

cost per gallon

Water Fee Schedule

Bi-Monthly Billing In Town Out of Town
Minimum Charge per Bill (2,000 gallons) $14.32 $21.48
All Water Used, Cost per Gallon $0.00716 $0.01074




FEE SCHEDULE

July 1, 2010 - June 30, 2011

Commercial & Residential Water/Sewer Availability Fee *:
Water Availability -based on water meter size:
In-Town: Out-Town:
3/4" $4,802.00 $7,203.00
1" $8,022.00 $12,033.00
1.5" $16,038.00 $24,057.00
2" $25,662.00 $36,313.00
3" $48,116.00 $72,174.00
4" $80,353.00 $113,707.00
6" $160,717.00 $241,075.50
Sewer Availablility-based on water meter size:
In-Town: Out-Town:
3/4" $11,024.00 $16,536.00
1" $18,415.00 $26,059.00
1.5" $36,831.00 $55,246.50
2" $58,929.00 $83,389.00
3" $110,491.00 $156,355.00
4" $184,521.00 $276,781.50
6" $369,041.00 $553,561.50
Concent Decree Total Availability Fee $6,462.05 FY11 1% per Concent
Decree Paragraph 14
Residential Connection Fee (per connection fee):
Water Connection Actual cost plus 10% administrative fee ($500)

Sewer Connection Actual cost plus 10% administrative fee ($825)




FEE SCHEDULE
July 1, 2010- June 30, 2011

Utility Tax $.80/$100
Vehicle License $25.00
Motorcycle License $15.00

Business Licenses:
Based on prior calendar year Gross Receipts and type of business. Minimum fee is $30.00

Tax Rate per $100

Business Type or Flat Fee
Amusements $500 per event
Business Service Occupations $0.24
Contractors and Contracting $0.16
Hotels, Motels $0.24
Merchants Placing Vending Machines $50 per machine
Money Lending $0.16
Personal Service Occupations $0.24
Professional Specialized Occupations and
Businesses $0.24
Rental Company $0.16
Rental by Owner $0.16
Repair Service Occupations $0.16
Restaurants $0.24
Retail Merchants $0.16
Vendars/Craftsmen Selling @ Limited
Community Events $10 per day/ event

Wholesales Merchants $0.05




